Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of SMFG India Credit Company Limiled Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is 
where is”, “As is whal is”, and "Whatever there is” on 23/06/2025 at 11:00 am fo 

01:00 pm {with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each), for recovery Rs. 40,88,205/- 

(Rupees Forty Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Two-Hundred Five Only) due as on 
07/10/2022 and furthar intarest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, 
due to SMFG India Credit Company Limited Secured Creditor from the Bormowers and 
Guarantor(s) namefy W/S | P ELECTRICALS AND HARDWARE CO, Ms.

[...]

Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized 
Officer of Aditya Birla Capital Limited, the mortgage property will be sold on “As is where 
is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 05.06.2025 for recovery of Rs. 
81,76,693/- (Rupees Eighty-One Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety- 
Three Only) due as on 05.05.25 and further interest and other expenses thereon till the 
date of realization of complete Outstanding amount due to the Secured Creditor from 
above stated Borrowers/co-Borrowers. The Reserve Price will be Rs. 92,90,769/- 
(Rupees Ninety-Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Nine Only) for 
Property. i.e. “Shop/Unit No.41A and 41B, Ground Floor, Eros Metro Mall, Plot No.8, 
Sector-14 Dwarka City Centre, New Delhi-110075” and the Eamest Money Deposit will be 
Rs. 9,29,077/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand and Seventy-Seven Only). 

SCHEDULE A - Short description of the immovable property: 
All That Part & Parcel of Properties bearing no.: “Shop/Unit No.41A and 41B, Ground 
Floor, Eros Metro Mall, Plot No.8, Sector-14 Dwarka City Centre, New Del 0075” 
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured